

Important Information for Applicants of Non-teaching (Group 'A') posts Recruitment Advertisement No. HNBGU/Recruitment (NT)/2022/3430 Dated 04-10-2022

Subject: Upload of certificate(s)/document(s) on SAMARTH Portal by the applicants as per screening comments for Non-teaching (Group 'A') posts.

Applications (On-line) received in response to the above advertisement have been scrutinized by the duly constituted Screening Committee as per Terms & Conditions laid down in Recruitment Advertisement No. HNBGU/Recruitment (NT)/2022/3430 Dated 04-10-2022.

Applicants of following Posts/Departments may check the comments marked by the Screening Committee regarding eligibility status by using the SAMARTH portal link https://hnbgunt.samarth.edu.in through their login ID and password as generated at the time of submission of on-line form.

- 1- Finance Officer
- 2- Internal Audit Officer
- 3- Hindi Officer
- 4- Deputy Registrar (Leave Vacancy)

Applicants are advised to carefully check the screening comments marked in their online application form and upload the requisite certificate(s)/document(s), if any, under Add. Uploads tab after log-in to the SAMARTH Portal.

Uploading of certificate(s)/document(s) is allowed <u>latest by 10-01-2023 (05:00 PM)</u>.

Only those certificates/documents which are provisioned and issued as per last dates/timeperiod mentioned in the advertisement notice dated 04/10/2022 will be considered for any claim in this regard.

Besides, SAMARTH Recruitment Portal no other mode/medium for submission of certificate(s)/document(s) will be accepted.

After review of on-line applications as above, **final status** of applications will be updated on SAMARTH Portal and interview of the eligible/shortlisted candidates will be held shortly. Intimation regarding interview for above mentioned posts will be sent to the candidate through e-mail separately. The candidates are advised to keep checking their registered emails registered in SAMARTH Portal and the University Web-site www.hnbgu.ac.in regularly for further information in this regard.

Registrar

HNB Garhwal University